Youngstown State
University
News Service

Youngstown,
Ohio 44555
Telephone 742-1704

FOR RELEASE:
IMMEDIATE

Mailed January 27, 1987

YOUNGSTOWN, Ohio - Education Outreach advisors from Youngstown State University
will be available at local public libraries from Feb. 4 through Feb. 26 to assist
interested adults in exploring career and educational options. The sessions are
free and without obligation.

Adults can meet with advisors on a one-tc-one basis and discuss suitable paths,
as well as any apprehensions they may haQe about “going back" to school.

Any adult who has been thinking about going to college, or returning after
several years absence, can meet with Outreach advisors at the libraries. The dates
and times are attached.

For more information, or to make an appointment to meet with a YSU advisor

at a library, call the YSU Office of Continuing Education at (216) 742-3221.

#itt

NEWS SERVICE
86-314
la,d



Austintown Library

Niles McKinley Memorial Library

Boardman Library

Poland Library

Sharon Buhl-Henderson Library
New Castle Library

Hubbard Library

Poland Library

Boardman Library

North Lima Library

Austintown Library

Canfield Library

Hubbard Library

Sharon Buhl-Henderson Library
Warren Library

Girard Library

Austintown Library

Poland Library

Boardman Library

Lisbon Lepper Library

Hubbard Library

New Castle Library

| South Library
| Boardman Library
' Canfield Library

. Poland Library

| Austintown Library

West Library

}Feb

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

04
04
05
65
09
09
10
10
11
11
12
12
13
13
17
17
18
18
19
19
23
23
24
24
i
25
26
26

2:30
9:30
2:00
9:00
2:00
10:00
1:30
9:30
2:30
9:30
2:30
10:00
2:30
9:00
2:00
9:30
2:30
g:30
3:00
10:00
3:30
11:30
3:30
12:30
4:30
g:30
2:00

a.m
pm
am
pm
am
pm
am
pm
am
pm
am
pm
am
pm
am
pm
am
pm
am
pm
dm
pm
am

pe

pm
pm
am
pm

6:30
- 1:00
S¥38
1:00
- 6:00
-12:30
- 5:30
- 1:30

l
—
LI N )
w W
o o

®e e es 0 e e so @
W O O O Ww W
8 a9 B 08 O a0 S

O W W w O O W w
(]

|
N = OWSIN ST O oD
s o8 @ * e
o o0 o

.
w O
o O

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pll
pm
pl
pm
pm
pm



Youngstown State
University
News Service

Youngstown,
Ohio 44555
Telephone 742-1704

FOR RELEASE:
IMMEDIATE

Mailed January 27, 1987

YOUNGSTOWN, Ohio - Education Outreach advisors from Youngstown State University
will be available at local public libraries from Feb. 4 through Feb. 26 to assist
interested adults in exploring career and educational options. The sessions are
free and without obligation.

Adults can meet with advisors on a one-to-one basis and discuss suitable paths,
as well as any apprehensions they may have about "going back" to school.

Any adult who has been thinking about going to college, or returning after
several years absence, can meet with Outreach advisors at the libraries. The dates
and times are attached,

For more information, or to make an appointment to meet with a YSU advisor

at a library, call the YSU Office of Continuing Education at (216) 742-3221.

HiE

NEWS SERVICE
86-314
la,d



Youngstown State
University
News Service

i

f ) Youngstown,
Ohio 44555
Telephone 742-1704

FOR RELEASE:IMMEDIATE

Mailed January 27, 1987

YOUNGSTOWN, Ohio - Three skills-updating courses for adults will be offered
by Youngstown State University's Office of Continuing Education beginning in
February.

"Algebra Refresher Course" is designed for those with limited experience in
algebra or those who suffer from math anxiety. Creative thinking and memory tech-
niques for long-term retention, as well as relaxation methods, will be stressed.

It will be held from 9 a.m. to noon Saturdays, Feb. 7-March 14. Dr. Joseph
Altinger of Boardman, YSU associate professor of mathematical and computer sciences,

kb will be instructor. The fee is $§115.

"How to Be a Success in College" is a basic course to refresh and develop
effective study skills. Topics include effective notetaking, proper reading of
texts, preparation for exams, time management, and memory and concentration tech-
niques.

It will meet from 5:40-7:30 p.m. Thursdays, Feb. 12-March 19. Edward C. Reardon,
a doctoral student at Kent State University, will be instructor. The fee is $90.

"Mechanics of Writing" is designed for those who have been out of school for
a long time and/or would like to brush up on writing skills such as punctuation,
spelling, grammar, usage and letter form.

It will meet from 5:40-7:30 p.m. Mondays, Feb. 16-March 23. Dr. Thomas Copeland
of Youngstown, associate ©professor of English at VYSU, will teach the course.
The fee is §90.

- For more information, or to register for one of the courses, call the YSU
! Office of Continuing Education at (216) 742-3358.

k4 NEWS SERVICE - PG
86-315 la,d



Youngstown State
University
News Service

Youngstown,
Ohio 44555
Telephone 742-1704

FOR RELEASE:
IMMEDIATE

Mailed January 27, 1987

YOUNGSTOWN, Ohio - Three skills-updating courses for adults will be offered
by Youngstown State University's Office of Continuing Education beginning in
February.

“Algebra Refresher Course" is designed for those with limited experience in
algebra or those who suffer from math anxiety. Creative thinking and memory tech-
niques for long-term retention, as well as relaxation methods, will be stressed.

It will be held from 9 a.m. to noon Saturdays, Feb. 7-March 14. Dr. Joseph
Altinger of Boardman, YSU associate professor of mathematical and computer sciences,

2 will be instructor. The fee is §$115.

"How to Be a Success in College" is a basic course to refresh and develop
effective study skills, Topics include effective notetaking, proper reading of
texts, preparation for exams, time management, and memory and concentration tech-
niques.

It will meet from 5:40-7:30 p.m. Thursdays, Feb. 12-March 19. Edward C. Reardon
a doctoral student at Kent State University, will be instructor. The fee is $90.

"Mechanics of Writing" is designed for those who have been out of school for
a long time and/or would like to brush up on writing skills such as punctuation,
spelling, grammar, usage and letter form.

It will meet from 5:40-7:30 p.m. Mondays, Feb. 16-March 23. Dr. Thomas Copeland
of Youngstown, associate professor of English at YSU, will teach the course.
The fee is $90.

For more information, or to register for one of the courses, call the YSU
Office of Continuing Education at (216) 742-3358.

4 NEWS SERVICE - PG
86-315 la,d



Youngstown State
University
News Service

Youngstown,
Ohio 44555
Telephone 742-1704

FOR RELEASE: 1yveDIATE

Mailed January 27, 1987

YOUNGSTOWN, Ohio - Flutist Kathryn Umble of Poland will present a recital

of music for flute and piano along with pianist Randall Fusco of Niles at 3 p.m.

Sunday, Feb. 8, in Youngstown State University's Bliss Recital Hall, Wick Avenue.

Miss Umble, a YSU student, also teaches in the Dana School of Music.

The program will feature works by Reinecke, Dutilleux, Dick, and Roussel.

The recital is free and open to the public. It is a Dana Concert Series

pProgram.

The Dana School of Music is part of YSU's College of Fine and Peforming Arts.

i

NEWS SERVICE -~ SC
86-314-3/(
la



. T —

FOR RELEASE:

Youngstown State
University
News Service

Youngstown,
Ohio 44555
Telephone 742-1704

IMMEDIATE
Mailed January 27, 1987

YOUNGSTOWN, Ohio - Flutist Kathryn Umble of Poland will present a recital
of music for flute and piano along with pianist Randall Fusco of Niles at 3 p.m.
Sunday, Feb, 8, in Youngstown State University's Bliss Recital Hall, Wick Avenue.

Miss Umble, a ¥YSU student, also teaches in the Dana Schoecl of Music.

The program will feature works by Reinecke, Dutilleux, Dick, and Roussel.

The recital is free and open to the public. Tt is a Dana Concert Series
program.

The Dana School of Music is part of ¥SU's College of Fine and Peforming Arts.

#ii

NEWS SERVICE - SC
86~334 3/(
la



