FOR RELEASE:

IMMEDIATE

Mailed January 27, 1987

YOUNGSTOWN, Ohio - Education Outreach advisors from Youngstown State University will be available at local public libraries from Feb. 4 through Feb. 26 to assist interested adults in exploring career and educational options. The sessions are free and without obligation.

Adults can meet with advisors on a one-to-one basis and discuss suitable paths, as well as any apprehensions they may have about "going back" to school.

Any adult who has been thinking about going to college, or returning after several years absence, can meet with Outreach advisors at the libraries. The dates and times are attached.

For more information, or to make an appointment to meet with a YSU advisor at a library, call the YSU Office of Continuing Education at (216) 742-3221.

###

NEWS SERVICE 86-314 la,d

	Austintown Library	Feb	04	9:30	am	_	1:30	pm	
	Niles McKinley Memorial Library	Feb	04	2:30	pm	-	6:30	pm	
	Boardman Library	Feb	05	9:30	am	-	1:00	pm	
	Poland Library	Feb	05	2:00	pm	-	5:30	pm	
	Sharon Buhl-Henderson Library	Feb	09	9:00	am	-	1:00	pm	
	New Castle Library	Feb	09	2:00	pm	_	6:00	pm	
	Hubbard Library	Feb	10	10:00	am	-]	2:30	pm	
	Poland Library	Feb	10	1:30	pm	-	5:30	pm	
	Boardman Library	Feb	11	9:30	am	-	1:30	pm	
	North Lima Library	Feb	11	2:30	pm	_	5:30	pm	
	Austintown Library	Feb	12	9:30	am	-	1:30	pm	
	Canfield Library	Feb	12				6:30		
	Hubbard Library	Feb	13	10:00	am	_	1:30	рп	
	Sharon Buhl-Henderson Library	Feb	13	2:30	pm	_	6:00	рп	
	Warren Library	Feb	17	9:00	am	_	1:00	pm	
	Girard Library	Feb	17	2:00	pm	_	6:00	pm	
	Austintown Library	Feb	18	9:30	am	_	1:30	pm	
	Poland Library	Feb	18	2:30	pm	-	6:30	pm.	
	Boardman Library	Feb	19	9:30	am	_	1:30	pm	
	Lisbon Lepper Library	Feb	19	3:00	pm	-	7:00	pm	
	Hubbard Library	Feb	23	10:00	am	_	2:00	pm	
l	New Castle Library	Feb	23	3:30	pm	_	7:30	pm	
	South Library	Feb	24	11:30	am	-	2:30	pm	
Ì	Boardman Library	Feb	24				7:30		
İ	Canfield Library	Feb	25	12:30					
-	Poland Library	Feb	25				8:00		
-	Austintown Library	Feb	26				1:00		,
	West Library	Feb	26	2:00	pm	-	5:30	pm	
-1									

(



FOR RELEASE:

IMMEDIATE

Mailed January 27, 1987

YOUNGSTOWN, Ohio - Education Outreach advisors from Youngstown State University will be available at local public libraries from Feb. 4 through Feb. 26 to assist interested adults in exploring career and educational options. The sessions are free and without obligation.

Adults can meet with advisors on a one-to-one basis and discuss suitable paths, as well as any apprehensions they may have about "going back" to school.

Any adult who has been thinking about going to college, or returning after several years absence, can meet with Outreach advisors at the libraries. The dates and times are attached.

For more information, or to make an appointment to meet with a YSU advisor at a library, call the YSU Office of Continuing Education at (216) 742-3221.

###

NEWS SERVICE 86-314 la,d



FOR RELEASE: IMMEDIATE

Mailed January 27, 1987

YOUNGSTOWN, Ohio - Three skills-updating courses for adults will be offered by Youngstown State University's Office of Continuing Education beginning in February.

"Algebra Refresher Course" is designed for those with limited experience in algebra or those who suffer from math anxiety. Creative thinking and memory techniques for long-term retention, as well as relaxation methods, will be stressed.

It will be held from 9 a.m. to noon Saturdays, Feb. 7-March 14. Dr. Joseph Altinger of Boardman, YSU associate professor of mathematical and computer sciences, will be instructor. The fee is \$115.

"How to Be a Success in College" is a basic course to refresh and develop effective study skills. Topics include effective notetaking, proper reading of texts, preparation for exams, time management, and memory and concentration techniques.

It will meet from 5:40-7:30 p.m. Thursdays, Feb. 12-March 19. Edward C. Reardon, a doctoral student at Kent State University, will be instructor. The fee is \$90.

"Mechanics of Writing" is designed for those who have been out of school for a long time and/or would like to brush up on writing skills such as punctuation, spelling, grammar, usage and letter form.

It will meet from 5:40-7:30 p.m. Mondays, Feb. 16-March 23. Dr. Thomas Copeland of Youngstown, associate professor of English at YSU, will teach the course. The fee is \$90.

For more information, or to register for one of the courses, call the YSU Office of Continuing Education at (216) 742-3358.

Monews

Youngstown State University News Service Youngstown, Ohio 44555 Telephone 742-1704

FOR RELEASE:

IMMEDIATE

Mailed January 27, 1987

YOUNGSTOWN, Ohio - Three skills-updating courses for adults will be offered by Youngstown State University's Office of Continuing Education beginning in February.

"Algebra Refresher Course" is designed for those with limited experience in algebra or those who suffer from math anxiety. Creative thinking and memory techniques for long-term retention, as well as relaxation methods, will be stressed.

It will be held from 9 a.m. to noon Saturdays, Feb. 7-March 14. Dr. Joseph Altinger of Boardman, YSU associate professor of mathematical and computer sciences, will be instructor. The fee is \$115.

"How to Be a Success in College" is a basic course to refresh and develop effective study skills. Topics include effective notetaking, proper reading of texts, preparation for exams, time management, and memory and concentration techniques.

It will meet from 5:40-7:30 p.m. Thursdays, Feb. 12-March 19. Edward C. Reardon a doctoral student at Kent State University, will be instructor. The fee is \$90.

"Mechanics of Writing" is designed for those who have been out of school for a long time and/or would like to brush up on writing skills such as punctuation, spelling, grammar, usage and letter form.

It will meet from 5:40-7:30 p.m. Mondays, Feb. 16-March 23. Dr. Thomas Copeland of Youngstown, associate professor of English at YSU, will teach the course. The fee is \$90.

For more information, or to register for one of the courses, call the YSU Office of Continuing Education at (216) 742-3358.



FOR RELEASE: IMMEDIATE

Mailed January 27, 1987

YOUNGSTOWN, Ohio - Flutist Kathryn Umble of Poland will present a recital of music for flute and piano along with pianist Randall Fusco of Niles at 3 p.m. Sunday, Feb. 8, in Youngstown State University's Bliss Recital Hall, Wick Avenue.

Miss Umble, a YSU student, also teaches in the Dana School of Music.

The program will feature works by Reinecke, Dutilleux, Dick, and Roussel.

The recital is free and open to the public. It is a Dana Concert Series program.

The Dana School of Music is part of YSU's College of Fine and Peforming Arts.

###

NEWS SERVICE - SC 86-314-3/L 1a



FOR RELEASE: IMMEDIATE

Mailed January 27, 1987

YOUNGSTOWN, Ohio - Flutist Kathryn Umble of Poland will present a recital of music for flute and piano along with pianist Randall Fusco of Niles at 3 p.m. Sunday, Feb. 8, in Youngstown State University's Bliss Recital Hall, Wick Avenue. Miss Umble, a YSU student, also teaches in the Dana School of Music.

The program will feature works by Reinecke, Dutilleux, Dick, and Roussel.

The recital is free and open to the public. It is a Dana Concert Series program.

The Dana School of Music is part of YSU's College of Fine and Peforming Arts,

排排排

NEWS SERVICE - SC 86-3143/6 la